Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Adopt Resolution Honoring <i>Melinda Stirlin</i> , upon her retirement from the Monterey Cooperative Extension after 35 years of dedicated service	g)))))
Cooperative Extension as a Stenographer C	career with Monterey County on September 26, 1978 at lerk II where she has continuously been a valuable asset in a California and the County of Monterey and has served on
	came the Office Manager for Monterey County Cooperative ment Heads and has nurtured numerous professional and staff
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Monterey County Cooperative Extension <i>Melinda Stirling</i> with high work ethics and exceptional quality clientele
WHEREAS, <i>Melinda Stirling</i> has always been eager to challenge herself to learn new procedures and skills, keeping pace with technology, including the mastery of the ADVANTAGE accounting system, and with her ever-pleasant demeanor, has been an asset to Monterey County, treating internal and external clientele with respect and courtesy, building a reputation for honesty, knowledge and reliability; and	
WHEREAS , <i>Melinda Stirling</i> has chosen to retire from Monterey County after more than thirty-five years of dedicated service, effective April 1, 2014, her proficiency and professionalism will be remembered and appreciated by those who have worked with her over the years.	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, on behalf of the County and all its citizens thereof, hereby acknowledges, commends, and thanks <i>Melinda Stirling</i> for her contributions to Monterey County and wishes her success in her retirement.	
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this wit:	_ day of, 2014 by the following vote, to
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book, for the meeting on	
Dated:	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California
	By, Deputy